## Preschool Class and Fee Schedule 2021-22

At Zion Lutheran School we strive to provide the best preschool program with the flexibility to fit today's busy schedules. We provide the opportunity for you to pick the days your child will attend and if the half/full day option best fits your needs. Please note the following:

- Half day classes run from 8:00am-11:30am
- Full day classes run from 8:00am-3:00pm.
- Any day of the week may be scheduled however the minimum is two days a week.
- Once scheduled, the days remain the same for the school year.

## Fees and Tuition

\$100 Registration Fee for all preschool classes. A FREE t-shirt will be given to those who register before May 31st.

<u>1/2 Day Rates</u>		Full Day Rates	
	10 Month		10 Month
2 Half Days	\$125.00	2 Full Days	\$213.00
3 Half Days	\$186.00	3 Full Days	\$320.00
4 Half Days	\$249.00	4 Full Days	\$425.00
5 Half Days	\$310.00	5 Full Days	\$530.00

## Before and After School Program

Before School Care	7:00-8:00am	\$2 per half hour, no charge 7:30-8:00am
After School Care	3:00-6:00pm	\$2 per half hour, no charge 3:00-3:30pm

Before and after school care charges are billed weekly thru Incidental Billing. This account is automatically set up when you create your FACTS monthly tuition payment plan. Invoices are emailed Tuesday morning and payments are due by that Friday. Payments are made online in your FACTS Family Portal.

<u>Lunch/Milk</u> – Lunches and milks are ordered thru the FACTS Family Portal. Lunches are \$3.40. Milk is included with the hot lunch. To order an extra milk or milk only, the cost is \$.35 each. <u>Lunches and milks must be ordered a week in advance.</u> (Prices are subject to change due to food expenses.)